were offered entry into the OOC-ACM-302 OLE phase to receive octreotide capsules for up to 5 years 
or until product marketing, or termination of the study by the sponsor.  

The treatment groups were octreotide capsules: 40 mg/day (20 mg bid), 60 mg/day (40 mg in the 
morning, 20 mg in the evening), or 80 mg/day (40 mg bid). One hundred and forty-six (146) patients 
were recruited of which 92 were included in the RCT phase; 55 on octreotide capsules and 37 on SRL 
injections (octreotide LAR or lanreotide monotherapy). The mean age at screening was 54.1 years 
(range: 28 to 73 years), and 64.4% of patients were female.